AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1124

Sponsor: SENATOR GREENLEAF

Printer's No. 2809

| 1 | Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting after "subsection" |
|-------------|--|
| 2 | , the section is amended by adding a subsection |
| 3 | Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 10 and 11 |
| 4 5 6 | (e.1) Reckless conduct For purposes of this section, a person acts recklessly when the person consciously disregards a substantial and unjustifiable risk to the care-dependent person |
| 7 | Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out "Is" and |
| 8 | inserting |
| 9 | <u>is</u> |
| 10 | Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by inserting after "following" |
| 11 | licensed or unlicensed entities |
| 12 | Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by inserting after "domiciliary |
| 13 | <u>care</u> |
| 14 | Amend Bill, page 4, lines 6 and 7, by striking out "whether |
| 15 | licensed or unlicensed" |
| 16 | Amend Bill, page 4, line 8, by striking out "An entity |
| 17 | <pre>licensed under" and inserting</pre> |
| 18 19 | A health care facility as defined in section 802.1 of |
| 20 | Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out the period after |
| 21 | "Act" and inserting a semicolon |
| 22 | Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "Provides" and |
| 23 | inserting |

<u>provides</u>

24

- 1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out the period after
- 2 "(1)" and inserting a semicolon
- 3 Amend Bill, page 4, line 13, by striking out "Has" and
- 4 inserting
- 5 <u>has</u>
- 6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by striking out the period after
- 7 "(1)" and inserting a semicolon
- 8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by striking out "Is" and
- 9 inserting
- 10 is
- 11 Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by striking out the period after
- 12 "order" and inserting
- 13 <u>; or</u>
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out "Is" and
- 15 inserting
- 16 <u>is</u>
- Amend Bill, page 4, lines 27 through 29, by striking out all
- 18 of said lines and inserting
- 19 "Private care residence." A private residence:
- 20 (1) in which the owner of the residence or the legal
- 21 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 5 through 15, by striking out "and"
- 22 in line 5 and all of lines 6 through 15 and inserting
- 23 (2) (i) that is not required to be licensed as a long-
- term care nursing facility, as defined in section 802.1
- of the Health Care Facilities Act; and
- 26 <u>(ii) that is not identified in paragraph (1) of the</u>
- 27 definition of "caretaker."
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 13, by inserting after "section"
- 29 or section 2713
- 30 Amend Bill, page 6, line 19, by inserting after "section"
- 31 <u>or section 2713</u>